Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any,

AT 52 EXCHANGE ST

such information.

Attached This is to certify that ____ OLD PORT ARMS / Andiamo S n & Spa has permission to Change of use from Vacant Space of hair S "And o Salon

provided that the person or persons, fire of the provisions of the Statutes of Maine and of the Orderinces of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires

ition of Noti spection nust be iermissio nd writte give rocured his build g or pa befol nereof is lathe or oth ed-in. 24 NOTICE IS REQUIRED. HOU

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

032 1002001 or corporation according this permits Raffeth all

buildings and structures, and of the application on file in

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept. CAPT. Januar Health Dept. **Appeal Board** Other Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

| A Pre-co | nstruction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. | | | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| X | Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling | | | | | |
| X | Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point. | | | | | |
| | te of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if ect requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects <u>DO</u> require a final inspection. | | | | | |

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant Designee

Signature of Inspections Official

D /

_

CBL: 032 1002001 **Building Permit #:** 09-1385

| City of Portland, Ma | aine - Buil | ding or Use | Permit Ap | plication | n Per | mit No: | Issue Date | : | CBL: | | |
|---|----------------|--------------------------|--|--------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| 389 Congress Street, 0- | 4101 Tel: (| 207) 874-8703 | , Fax: (207) | 874-871 | 6 | 09-1385 | | _ | 032 10 | 002001 | |
| Location of Construction: Owner Name: | | | | | Owner | r Address: | | | Phone: | | |
| 52 EXCHANGE ST OLD PORT A | | | RMS | | PO BOX 368 | | | | | | |
| Business Name: Contractor Name: Andiamo Salor | | | | | Contra | actor Address: | | | Phone | | |
| | | | on & Spa | | | | | | | | |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name | | Phone: | | | | t Type: | | | | Zone: Z | |
| | | | | | Cha | nge of Use - | Commercia | ı <u>l</u> | | 1/5-7 | |
| Past Use: Proposed Use: | | | | | Perm | it Fee: | Cost of Wor | ·k: | CEO District: | | |
| Commercial Vacant Space | ce | | acant Space - Change | | | \$105.00 | \$10 | 05.00 | 11 | | |
| of use from Va | | | acant Space to hair | | FIRE | DEPT: | Approved | | CTION: | -0 | |
| | | Salon "Andian | no Saion & S くく しゃ | ga" | | | Denied | Use Gr | roup: B | Type: 512 | |
| | | "" | (1 4) () | | ر جود | · 4 | | | • | | |
| | | | | _ |] * | See Con | ditions | | | | |
| Proposed Project Description | | | | | | K | | | South ! | عام ادراد | |
| Change of use from Vaca | ant Space to | | | · ^ | Signat | | <u>8</u> | Signati | | 20009 | |
| | | l | ower lev | U | PEDE | STRIAN ACT | IVITIES DIS | TRICT (| P. A. Ð.) | ' (| |
| | | | | | Action | n: Appro | ved Ap | proved w | /Conditions | Denied | |
| | | | | | G: | | | | Data | | |
| | - In | | | | Signature: | | | | Date: | | |
| Permit Taken By: Ldobson | 1 | pplied For: 1/2009 | | | | Zoning | g Approva | al | | | |
| | | | Special 7 | one or Revie | | Zoni | ng Appeal | | Historic Pr | eservation | |
| 1. This permit applicat | | | Special Z | one of Revie | ws | | ng Appear | | Historic Preservation | | |
| Applicant(s) from m | eeting applic | able State and Shoreland | | ıd | ☐ Variance | | | | Not in District or Landmark | | |
| | Federal Rules. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. Building permits do not include plumbing, | | Wetland | Wetland Miscellaneous | | | Does Not Require Review | | | | | |
| septic or electrical w | | | | | | | | | | □ n ' n ' | |
| 3. Building permits are within six (6) month | | | Flood Zone Conditional Use Subdivision Interpretation | | | Requires Review | | | | | |
| False information m | | | | | Interpretation | | | Annroyad | | | |
| permit and stop all v | • | a banang | | | | Interpretation | | | Approved | | |
| 1 | | | Site Plan | | | Approv | ad | | Annroyed: | w/Conditions | |
| | | | Site Flair | 1 | | <u> </u> Арріоч | cu | | Approved | w/Conditions | |
| PERMIT ISSUED | | | Maj Minor MM At with con Date: | | Denied Denied Date: | | | | Denied My exterior wo Date: Come & A | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DEC 2 2 | 2000 | Date. | 712/5 | 1011 | Duic. | | | 200 1 2 2 10 | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ | |
| | DEC 22 | <i>Di</i> CO | • | ull | 100 | | | > | ep an str | ر اد تحد | |
| | | | | • | | | | 1 | the form | prony | |
| | City of Po | rtland | | | | | | | • | U | |
| | - / | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | CERT | TIFICATI | ON | | | | | | |
| hereby certify that I am | the owner of | record of the na | | | | posed work i | s authorized | l by the | owner of rec | ord and that | |
| have been authorized by | | | | | | | | | | | |
| urisdiction. In addition, | | | | | | | | | | | |
| shall have the authority to | enter all are | eas covered by si | ach permit at | any reaso | nable ł | our to enfor | ce the prov | ision of | the code(s) | applicable to | |
| such permit. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN | T | | | ADDRES | s | | DATE | 3 | PH | HONE | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | | | | - | |
| RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN | CHARGE OF V | YUKK, TITLE | | | | | DATE | ; | PF | IONE | |

| City of Portland, Maine - | • | | Permit No: 09-1385 | Date Applied For: 12/04/2009 | CBL: | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 389 Congress Street, 04101 | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | 12/04/2009 ——————————————————————————————————— | 032 1002001 | |
| Location of Construction: | Owner Name: | | Owner Address: | | Phone: | |
| 52 EXCHANGE ST | OLD PORT ARMS | | PO BOX 368 | | | |
| Business Name: | Contractor Name: | | Contractor Address: | | Phone | |
| | Andiamo Salon & Spa | | | | | |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name | Phone: | | Permit Type: | | | |
| <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | Change of Use - Co | ommerciai | | |
| Proposed Use: Commercial Vacant Space - Chahair Salon "Andiamo Salon & S | | ce to Chang | ed Project Description: ge of use from Vacar on lower level | nt Space to hair Sal | on "Andiamo Salon & | |
| Dept: Zoning State | us: Approved with Conditio | | : Marge Schmuckal | | Ok to Issue: | |
| 1) ANY exterior work requires | s a separate review and appro | | | | | |
| District. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| District. | quired for any new signage. | nitted. Any devia | itions shall require a | separate approval t | pefore starting that | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be rec 3) This permit is being approve work. | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm | | tions shall require a | | | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be read 3) This permit is being approve work. Dept: Building State | quired for any new signage. | | <u> </u> | separate approval t Approval D | Date: 12/22/2009 | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be recall to the second of the seco | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio | ns Reviewer | : Jeanine Bourke | | Date: 12/22/2009 | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be recall to the state of the sta | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio | ns Reviewer norize any constr | : Jeanine Bourke | Approval D | Oate: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be recall to the state of the sta | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio (LY permit. It does NOT author any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this proces) upon information provided b | ns Reviewer norize any constr g, sprinkler, fire | : Jeanine Bourke uction activities. alarm or HVAC or e | Approval C | Oate: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ parate plans may | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be reconstructed. 3) This permit is being approve work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) This is a Change of Use ON 2) Separate permits are require need to be submitted for approval based and approval prior to work. | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio (LY permit. It does NOT author any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this proces) upon information provided b | ns Reviewer norize any constr g, sprinkler, fire ass. by applicant. Any | : Jeanine Bourke uction activities. alarm or HVAC or e | Approval C xhaust systems. Sep roved plans requires | Oate: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ parate plans may s separate review | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be recovered as a permit is being approved work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) This is a Change of Use ON 2) Separate permits are required need to be submitted for approval based and approrval prior to work. Dept: Fire State 2. | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio ILY permit. It does NOT auth ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this proces upon information provided b . us: Approved with Conditio | ns Reviewer norize any constr g, sprinkler, fire ss. by applicant. Any ons Reviewer | : Jeanine Bourke uction activities. alarm or HVAC or e deviation from appr : Capt Keith Gautre | Approval Exhaust systems. Segoved plans requires | Date: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ parate plans may s separate review Date: 12/15/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be recovered as a permit is being approved work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) This is a Change of Use ON 2) Separate permits are required need to be submitted for approval based and approval prior to work. Dept: Fire State Note: 1) Emergency lights are required. | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio ILY permit. It does NOT auth ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this proces upon information provided b us: Approved with Conditio ed to be tested at the electrical | ns Reviewer norize any constr g, sprinkler, fire ss. by applicant. Any ons Reviewer | : Jeanine Bourke uction activities. alarm or HVAC or e deviation from appr : Capt Keith Gautre | Approval Exhaust systems. Segoved plans requires | Date: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ parate plans may s separate review Date: 12/15/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be recovered as a permit is being approved work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) This is a Change of Use ON 2) Separate permits are required need to be submitted for approval based and approval prior to work. Dept: Fire State Note: 1) Emergency lights are required. | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Condition (LY permit. It does NOT authors and the second as a part of this process upon information provided because. us: Approved with Condition ed to be tested at the electrical installation per NFPA 10 | norize any construe, sprinkler, fire ass. by applicant. Any ons Reviewer al panel on the sa | : Jeanine Bourke uction activities. alarm or HVAC or e deviation from appr : Capt Keith Gautre me circuit as the ligh | Approval Exhaust systems. Selvoved plans requires the cau Approval Exhaust for the area the cause of the caus | Oate: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ parate plans may s separate review Oate: 12/15/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ ney serve. | |
| District. 2) Separate permits shall be read of the permit is being approved work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) This is a Change of Use ON 2) Separate permits are required need to be submitted for approval based and approval prior to work. Dept: Fire State Note: 1) Emergency lights are required. | quired for any new signage. ed on the basis of plans subm us: Approved with Conditio ILY permit. It does NOT auth ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this proces upon information provided b us: Approved with Conditio ed to be tested at the electrical | norize any construe, sprinkler, fire ass. by applicant. Any ons Reviewer al panel on the sa | : Jeanine Bourke uction activities. alarm or HVAC or e deviation from appr : Capt Keith Gautre me circuit as the ligh | Approval Exhaust systems. Selvoved plans requires the cau Approval Exhaust for the area the cause of the caus | Oate: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ parate plans may s separate review Oate: 12/15/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ eey serve. | |

Comments:

12/22/2009-jmb: Applicant came in to confrim there will be some eletrical and plumbing well as well as Somethe upgrades

General Building Permit Application

property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| | property within the city, payment and | | ot de made donoite permits of | any mile are accepted. | | | |
|-----------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Location/Address of Construction: 58 L | Exchange | St. Unit 2, f | Portland | | | |
| | Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A | rea | Square Footage of Lot | Number of Stories | | | |
| | Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot | 1 | ust be owner Lessee or Buyer* | Telephone: | | | |
| | Chart# Block# Lot# | Name Noelle Tognella | | | | | |
| | 32 L & | Address 58 Exchange St. #2 | | | | | |
| | | City, State & | Zip portland, ME of | /(01 | | | |
| - | Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) | 1 (1) (1) (0.00) | 2 2 20 2 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2 | Cost Of | | | |
| | Andianal | Name Olas Arms Parvership Work: \$ 50 | | | | | |
| | Andiamo! | Name Clo Chery Hugill Address Maine Properties Inc. C of O Fee: \$ 75 | | | | | |
| | Salon + spa | 320), 3 care 50 | Pilita Ozleti | Total Fee: \$ <u>/05</u> | | | |
| | | 60.80 | SCAL BORONON, ME OYOF | | | | |
| | Proposed Specific use: | at space | can be used as a | hair salon- | | | |
| | Address: | • | 2009 | · | | | |
| | City, State & Zip | | Tele | ephone: 207-637-0+14 | | | |
| | Who should we contact when the permit is read | y: Noedly | Tele | phone: 207-671-7566 | | | |
| | City, State & Zip | o, portian | 1817 ME 04101 0 | 207-553-2299 | | | |
| | | | | . Failure to | | | |
| | do so will result in the | automatic d | lenial of your permit. | | | | |
| m th | order to be sure the City fully understands the fay request additional information prior to the issues form and other applications visit the Inspection vision office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. | uance of a pern | nit. For further information or | to download copies of | | | |
| th lav au | nereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the na at I have been authorized by the owner to make this a ws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work thorized representative shall have the authority to ente ovisions of the codes applicable to this permit. | pplication as his, described in thi | her authorized agent. I agree to observe application is issued, I certify that | conform to all applicable at the Code Official's | | | |

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Date:

Signature:

Floor Flore For Andianol Soon - Spa at so Erchonge C. (total approx 1100 Sq. ft) 001225 FIFULWAY Design 1 -11. 11C. , fr. MULLIPLEEL

LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE is made this ______th day of December , 2009, by and between Old Port Arms Partnership, a general partnership with a mailing address of c/o Cheryl Hugill, Maine Properties, Inc., 197 U.S. Route 1, P.O. Box 368, Scarborough, ME 04070-0368 ("Landlord") and Noelle Tognella, with a mailing address of 58 Exchange Street, Portland, Maine ("Tenant").

- 1. <u>PREMISES</u>. Landlord hereby leases to Tenant, and Tenant hereby accepts from Landlord, upon the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions hereof, space, including all fixtures, improvements and appurtenances, situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, and located at 52 Exchange Street, #2, and consisting of approximately 1,100 square feet (the "Premises"). The Premises are a portion of a Complex situated at 52-58 Exchange Street, and any reference to Complex shall include the Premises.
- 2. <u>TERM.</u> This Lease shall have a term of two years commencing January 1, 2010 ("Lease Commencement Date"), unless earlier terminated as provided herein, and ending on December 31, 2011.